Voluntary Field Corrective Action Issued for GE Healthcare's Engström Ventilator and Aespire View, A

Before you go, we thought you'd like these...
Before you go close icon

Voluntary Field Corrective ActionIssued for GE Healthcare's Engström Ventilator and Aespire View, Aisys, and Avance Anesthesia Machines

MADISON, Wis.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- GE Healthcare has initiated a voluntary field corrective action for the Engström ventilator and Aespire View, Aisys, and Avance anesthesia machines due to a potential safety issue. The affected units were manufactured between the dates of April 23, 2013 and July 22, 2013.

Clinicians may continue to use their Engström ventilator and Aespire View, Aisys, and Avance anesthesia machines, but should be aware of a potential safety issue involving unresponsive buttons on the display of the Engström ventilator and Aespire View, Aisys, and Avance anesthesia machines. Due to a manufacturing issue, the buttons on the left, right, and bottom keypads may not always detect a user's button presses. This may result in the inability to access certain menu functions which could possibly lead to delay in treatment.


GE Healthcare has begun notifying customers with affected units through an Urgent Medical Device Correction letter, which alerts users of the concern and provides instructions to mitigate the issue. The instructions explain that to mitigate this issue: (1) The user may notice that a button press may not actuate the desired function. Usually by pressing the key again, the device will respond as expected. (2) If a button has no response, the menu function may be accessible through the use of the control wheel. The instructions direct that if none of the above steps can be performed, discontinue use and contact a GE Healthcare Service Representative.

GE Healthcare is following up with all customers and will correct all affected systems at no cost to customers. To date, no patient injuries have been reported with regards to this issue.

For additional information regarding this field action, please contact GE Healthcare's Customer Service line (24 hours a day, 7 days a week) at 1-800-345-2700.

Adverse reactions or quality problems experienced with the use of this product may be reported to the FDA:



GE Healthcare
Annette Busateri, +1-262-442-0966
annette.busateri@ge.com

KEYWORDS:   United States  North America  Wisconsin

INDUSTRY KEYWORDS:

The article Voluntary Field Corrective Action Issued for GE Healthcare's Engström Ventilator and Aespire View, Aisys, and Avance Anesthesia Machines originally appeared on Fool.com.

Try any of our Foolish newsletter services free for 30 days. We Fools may not all hold the same opinions, but we all believe that considering a diverse range of insights makes us better investors. The Motley Fool has a disclosure policy.

Copyright © 1995 - 2013 The Motley Fool, LLC. All rights reserved. The Motley Fool has a disclosure policy.

Read Full Story

Want more news like this?

Sign up for Finance Report by AOL and get everything from business news to personal finance tips delivered directly to your inbox daily!

Subscribe to our other newsletters

Emails may offer personalized content or ads. Learn more. You may unsubscribe any time.

From Our Partners